Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)

Contract Award Proforma-I

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all Public Contracts of works, services and goods worth fifty million rupees on more.

Name of the Organization / Deptt	Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PEPCO)				
Federal / Provincial Govt.	Federal Govt				
Tile of Contract.	11KV Distribution Material				
Tender No.	CEx/M(MM)2022-23/207(LOT-II)				
Brief Description of contract.	Earth Rod				
Tender Value	188,229,276/-				
Engineers estimate (For Civil Works Only)	NO				
Estimated Completion Period	120-days				
Whether the procurement was included in annual	Voc				
procurement plan.	Yes				
Advertisement.					
PPRA Website (Federal Agencies)	TS504063E	Yes			
Newspaper. (Name of Newspapers)	News (Pindi), Ausaf(Pindi/Pesh), Mashriq (Pesh) & Riyasat (Pesh)				
Tender Opened on (Date & time)	16.03.2023 10.30AM				
Nature of Purchase	Procurement of Goods /LOCAL				
Extension in due date (if any)	Yes				
Number of tender documents sold (Name of buyers)	04				
Whether qualification criteria was included in bidding.	Yes				
Whether bid evaluation criteria was included in bidding tender documents.	Yes				
Which method of procurement was use (Tick One)					
(a) Single Stage- One Envelop Procedure	Yes	,			
(b) Single Stage-Two Envelop Procedure					
(c) Two Stage Bidding Procedure					
(d) Two Stage Two Envelope bidding procedure					
Who is the approving Authority	Chief Executive Officer PESCO (CEO PESCO)				
Whether approval of competent Authority was obtained for using a method other than open competitive biding					
Number of bids received	03				
Whether the successful bidder was lowest bidder	Yes				
Where integrity pact was singed	Yes				

Director General (MM)
PESCO H/Q, Peshawar

3 pes a 19523. (

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)

Contract Award Proforma-II

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all Public Contracts of works, services and goods worth fifty million rupees on more.

Number of bidders present at the time of opening of bid	03			
Name and address of the successful bidder	M/s Afham Engineers (Pvt) Ltd, 1st Floor, T-33, Phase-2, D.H.A, Lahore.			
Ranking of successful bidder in evaluation report	1 st			
Need analysis (Why procurement was necessary)	Field formation requirement			
In case extension was made in response time, what where the reasons (briefly describe)				
Whether names of the bidders and their prices were read out at the time of opening of bids	Yes			
Date of contract singing	12.05.2023			
Contract award price	222.110 Million			
Whether copy of evaluation report given to all bidder	Yes			
Any complaint received	No			
Any deviation from specification given in the tender notice / documents	No			
Deviation from qualification criteria	No			
Special conditions if any	No			

Director General (MM)
PESCO H/Q, Peshawar

ANNEXURE:

1

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contracts.

1. Name Sheikh Imran Haider / Sara Shahzad

2. Father's / Husband's Name Sheikh Safdar Ali / Shahzad Majeed

3. CNIC No. 35202-2525177-3 / 35201-2904421-2

4. Nationality Pakistan

5. Residential Address H. No. 9/1 Mohallah Faazlia Colony

Firozpur Road, Lahore/

H. No. R 225 Phase2 DHA Lahore

6. Email Address: hamzamalik09@hotmail.com

7. Date on which shareholding, Control 19.01.2017

8. In case of indirect shareholding, control or Interest being exercised through intermediary companies, entire or other legal persons or legal arrangements in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provide.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Legal form(Company/ Limited Liability/ Partnership/Association Of Persons/ single	Date of Incorporation / Registration	Name of Registering Authority	Business address	Country	Email	Percentage Of Shareholding Control or Interest of Both the Legal person		
Afham Engineers (Pvt) Ltd.	(Pvt) Ltd.	19.01.2017	SECP	Havelian, Karbath Bedian Rd Lahore	Pakistan	hamzamalik09@hot mail.com	50.00%		



9. Information about the Board of Director (Details shall be provided regarding number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Name & Surname (in Block Letters)	CNIC No.	Father's/ Husband Name in full	Current Nationality	Any Other Nationality	Occupation	Residential address in full or the registered Principal office address for a subscribed other than Natural person	Number of share taken by Cash subscriber (in figures & words)
Sheikh Imran Haider	35202- 2525177-3	Sheikh Safdar Ali	Pakistani	N.A.	Business	H. No. 9/1 Mohallah Faazlia Colony Ferozpur road Lahore	15,000.00
Sara Shahzad	35201- 2904421-2	Shahzad Majeed	Pakistani	N.A	Business	R 225 Phase-2 DHA, Lahore	15,000.00
			la l				30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand)

10. Any other information incidental t or relevant to Beneficial Owner(s)

(Signature / Stamp)

For & on Behalf of Afham Engineers (Pvt). Lt.

Name: Sara Shahzad Designation: Director